Conurissiongrs Conwt
SEP 142020

Approved

REQUEST FOR AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM

Submission Deadline - Tuesday, 12:00 PM before Court Dates

SUBMITTED BY: Rexann Knowles TODAY’S DATE: 8/25/2020

DEPARTMENT: COUNTY JUDGE

SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT HEAD: X

REQUESTED AGENDA DATE: September 14. 2020

SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDING: Consideration of FY 2021 First Contract
Renewal Participating Entity Services Agreement for the Statewide Automated
Victim Notification Service (SAVNS) Contract No. 20202144900-415-01 —
APPRISS, Inc. and give the County Judge Authorization to sign.

PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: Rexann Knowles

SUPPORT MATERIAL: (Must enclose supporting documentation)

TIME: 2 minutes ACTIONITEM: X

WORKSHOP:
(Anticipated number of minutes needed to discuss item) CONSENT:

EXECUTIVE:

STAFF NOTICE:

COUNTY ATTORNEY: XX IT DEPARTMENT:

AUDITOR: XX PURCHASING DEPARTMENT:

PERSONNEL: PUBLIC WORKS:

BUDGET COORDINATOR: OTHER:

Fhkkkkkk***This Section to be Completed by County Judge’s Office***** i xxx

ASSIGNED AGENDA DATE:

REQUEST RECEIVED BY COUNTY JUDGE’S OFFICE

COURT MEMBER APPROVAL Date




FIRST CONTRACT RENEWAL
PARTICIPATING ENTITY SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR THE
STATEWIDE AUTOMATED VICTIM NOTIFICATION SERVICE (SAVNS)

Contract No. 20202144900-415-01

WHEREAS, the Office of the Attorney General (OAG) is the Texas State agency tasked with certifying a
statewide vendor to provide a Statewide Automated Victim Notification Service (SAVNS) to a variety of
political subdivisions of the State of Texas, including counties, county Sheriffs, clerks and attorneys, district
attorneys, and courts (“Participating Entities”);

WHEREAS OAG certified and contracted with Appriss Inc. (“Vendor”) as the statewide vendor to provide
SAVNS to each of the Participating Entities (“OAG Certification Agreement”);

WHEREAS Johnson County, TX (“Named Entity”) as a Participating Entity and VENDOR executed a
Participating Services Agreement identified as Contract No. 20192044900-415-01 under which VENDOR
would provide SAVNS to Named Entity (the “Contract”);

WHEREAS SECTION 1 of the Contract permitted the Named Entity to, in its sole and absolute discretion,
renew the Contract, for four (4) additional one (1) year renewal terms (each a “Renewal Term”) to the extent
the OAG Certification Agreement, remains in effect;

WHEREAS the OAG exercised its option to renew the OAG Certification Agreement, extending the term
thereof to August 31, 2022;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS FIRST CONTRACT RENEWAL is exercised by Named Entity as follows:

The Contract is set to terminate on August 31, 2020. The Contract is hereby renewed, with this First Contract
Renewal Term (“First Renewal Term”) to begin on September 1, 2020 and end of August 31, 2021. Pursuant
to Section 1 of the Contract, this First Renewal Term and any subsequent renewals, shall be subject to all
specifications and terms and conditions of the Contract, the OAG Certification Agreement, and the Incorporated
Documents as defined in Section 2 therein.

Named Entity by:
@sh;\s_ T\S\(\\‘u\ﬂa September 14, 2020
Signature > * Date

Roger Harmon County Judge
Name Title

Acknowled§ed by APpriss Inc.

%// _ 8/17/2020

Signature Date

Joshua P. Bruner EVP Operations, GM Victim Services & Programs
Name Title




